Ref. No: 1871 Date: 02/07/25

Subject: Four hours data

## **REQUEST**

Under the FOIA, please could you provide the following information. For each of your type one A&E departments, please provide the following site-level data on type 1 A&E performance

- 1. Four hours A&E performance % (overall)
- 2. Four hours A&E performance % for admitted patients only
- 3. Numbers of 12 hour waits from time of arrival to admission

Please provide this data listed by quarter from the start of 2023/24, up to the end of quarter four of 2024/25

To reiterate, I am looking for <u>site level</u> data for each of your type 1 emergency departments, **NOT** trust level data.

## **RESPONSE**

Under the FOIA, please could you provide the following information. For each of your type one A&E departments, please provide the following site-level data on type 1 A&E performance

1. Four hours A&E performance % (overall)

	Departure Fin			
Departure Fin Year	Quarter		S&O	Whiston
2023/24		1	67.75%	52.29%
2023/24		2	62.80%	53.39%
2023/24		3	67.21%	48.79%
2023/24		4	67.05%	52.27%
2024/25		1	69.46%	50.19%
2024/25		2	69.89%	62.23%
2024/25		3	64.61%	59.87%
2024/25		4	69.98%	58.74%

## 2. Four hours A&E performance % for admitted patients only

	Departure Fin			
Departure Fin Year	Quarter		S&O	Whiston
2023/24		1	37.04%	42.94%
2023/24		2	40.94%	46.86%
2023/24		3	37.60%	39.41%
2023/24		4	37.08%	45.83%
2024/25		1	40.17%	42.12%
2024/25		2	42.54%	62.79%
2024/25		3	44.78%	62.82%
2024/25		4	55.76%	61.35%

## 3. Numbers of 12 hour waits from time of arrival to admission

	Departure Fin			
Departure Fin Year	Quarter		S&O	Whiston
2023/24		1	2340	5655
2023/24		2	2455	5580
2023/24		3	3122	6075
2023/24		4	3173	6416
2024/25		1	2942	6503
2024/25		2	2732	5872
2024/25		3	3240	6321
2024/25		4	2866	6411

Please provide this data listed by quarter from the start of 2023/24, up to the end of quarter four of 2024/25

To reiterate, I am looking for <u>site level</u> data for each of your type 1 emergency departments, **NOT** trust level data.